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British Columbia Vision Zero in Road Safety Grant Program

Funded Projects List

> 2022-2023 Projects

> 2023 -2024 Projects

> 2024 -2025 Projects
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32

Communities Received Funding

2022 -2023 Project List

16

Stream 2 Projects

$564,

Projects are sorted by health authority, program stream, and award amount.

research and
prevention unit

INJUR

147

In Awards Disbursed

Health Program Organization Project Award
Authority Stream Amount
Fraser Health 1 City of Surrey Lena Shaw School Streets Pilot $4,875
1 City of Pitt Meadows Pitt Meadows Elementary Road Safety & $7,800
Pedestrian Crossing Improvements
2 Tsawwassen First Nation Falcon Way Pedestrian Safety and Streetscape $6,000
Design
2 City of Surrey / Surrey Urban Surrey Road Safety Initiative — Learning from $10,000
Indigenous Leadership Indigenous Wisdom
Committee (SUILC) & Skookum
Surrey
2 City of Chilliwack & SAY Lands  Chilliwack River Road Speed Reader Board $10,191
Project
2 Leqg'a:mel First Nation Leqg'a:mel's Vision Zero Road Safety $10,250
Improvements
2 Seabird Island Band Seabird Island Community Road Safety Project $11,000
2 Sts’ailes First Nation Sts'ailes Vision Zero Road Safety $11,000
Improvements




VISION
ZERO BC

Interior Health

Island Health

Northern
Health

N N = a

Shxw'Ow'Hamel Band
Hub Cycling (Pitt Meadows)

City of Kelowna

District of 100 Mile House
District of Sicamous

Tsideldel First Nation

"Yadjit ?a-knugti ‘it First Nation

Macaulay Road and Area
Neighbourhood Association
(MRANA)

District of Metchosin
Cumberland Community School
Parent Advisory Council
(CCSPAC)

Township of Esquimalt
Ecole Oceanside Elementary
School

Island Pathways

Northern Brain Injury
Association (Prince George)

Cycle 16 Trail Society
(Smithers)
Village of Fraser Lake

Saulteau First Nations
Community

XaaydaGa Dlaang Society -
Skidegate Health Centre (Haida
Village of Skidegate)

INJURY

Safety on the Road

Katzie First Nation Youth Community Safe
Cycling Project

KLO & Spiers Crosswalk Safety Project
Residential Road Safety Project

Beach Park Trail

Tsideldel — Safe Crossing Project

Increasing Community Safety and Visibility in
Tobacco Plains

Macaulay Heights and One Spot North Parking
Hub Project

Happy Valley Road Safety Project
Village on the Move Safe Travel Project

Macaulay Elementary School Speed Reduction
Ecole Oceanside Elementary School Crosswalk
Safety Improvements

Cycling Skills and Safety on Salt Spring

Road Safety and Community Education

Smither/Telkwa Multi-Use Trail

Fraser Lake Highway Speed Reduction
Program
Saulteau First Nations Playground

Improving Xaayda Laas (Haida People) Road
Safety
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$13,334
$14,550

$19,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000

$8,193

$10,000
$12,860

$17,000
$17,580

$17,800
$19,000

$20,000
$20,000
$20,000

$20,000
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City of Powell River

Richmond Poverty Reduction
Coalition
City of Powell River

District of West Vancouver
Langdale Elementary PAC
School District 46
Musqueam Indian Band
Ulkatcho First Nation

Nuxalk Nation
Musqueam Indian Band

Note. Award amounts are rounded to the nearest CAD.

INJURY

Rapid Rectangular Flashing Beacons (RRFBs)

Improving Pedestrian Safety at Richmond
through Vision Zero Strategies

Traffic Calming, All-Way Stop Control,
Pedestrian Path, and Painted Crosswalk at
Henderson Elementary

School Safety and Mobility Assessment Project
Active School Travel Program 2022-2023
Best Routes to Schools Maps

Musqueam Road Markings Project

Road Safety Signs, Wildlife Mitigation
Measures and Equipment

Community Bus Stop Shelter

Musqueam Traffic Circle Project

Back to the top
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$10,000

$15,000

$20,000

$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$13,788
$19,927

$20,000
$25,000
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Communities Received Funding

2023 -2024 Project List

20

Stream 2 Projects

Projects are sorted by health authority, program stream, and award amount:
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$1,036,287

In Awards Disbursed

Health Program Organization Project Award
Authority Stream Amount
Fraser Health 1 City of Port Moody Speed humps on College Park Way and $5,000

Klahanie Drive

1 Mission Public School District Windebank Elementary School Community $7,075
Road Safety

1 City of Port Coquitlam 2023 Traffic Calming - Port Coquitlam $8,000

1 City of Chilliwack Yale Road and Kipp Avenue Crosswalk $9,901
Improvements

1 City of Coquitlam Improving Pedestrian Visibility Through RRFB $10,000
Signalized Crossings

1 City of Langley 53 Ave at 201A St Pedestrian Crossing Safety $10,000
Improvement

1 City of Burnaby Nelson & Victory RRFB $10,000

1 Gibson Elementary School Strengthening Gibson Elementary’s Active $14,000

Active School Travel Committee

School Travel Plans and Ensuring its
Sustainability and Succession
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Seabird Island Band
S.AY. Lands
Leq'a:mel First Nation

Tsawwassen First Nation
Chawathil First Nation

District of 100 Mile House
City of Kimberley

City of Penticton
Village of Clinton
City of Williams Lake
Village of Montrose

Corporation of the District of
Summerland
City of Penticton

Village of Cache Creek

Village of New Denver
City of Nelson

Tsideldel Health Services
Ashcroft Indian Band
Eliza Archie Memorial School

City of Campbell River

District of Oak Bay

INJURY

Seabird Island Band - Community Road Safety
Project

SAY Lands Community Active Transportation
Link

Leg'a:mel First Nation Road & Pedestrian
Safety

TFN Falcon Way Streetscape - Safety for All

Ey Kwas émi Walking Path

Residential Road Safety - Phase 2
Gerry Sorensen Way Pedestrian Safety
Improvement Project

City of Penticton - Penticton Avenue
Pedestrian Corridor Safety Project
Solar Powered Signalized Crosswalk
Corporation of the Village of Montrose

District of Summerland Rectangular Rapid
Flashing Beacons
City of Penticton - Jermyn Avenue

Village of Cache Creek

New Denver 8th-Columbia-11th Vision Zero
Traffic Calming Project

City of Nelson - Vulnerable Pedestrian
Improvements Pilot

Tsideldel Road Safety Phase |l

Ashcroft Indian Band Vision Zero Road Safety
Disability Accessibility

Video Safety Analytics of the Most Collision
Prone Intersection in Campbell River
District of Oak Bay - Pedestrian Crosswalk
Enhancements
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$10,654
$12,440
$13,608

$20,000
$20,000

$3,531
$12,000

$14,349
$16,500
$17,500
$18,000
$18,120

$20,000
$20,000
$20,000

$20,000

$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$7,830

$10,000
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City of Nanaimo
City of Nanaimo

City of Campbell River
District of Metchosin

Village of Cumberland
District of Port Hardy
Village of Port Alice

Eagleview Elementary Parent
Advisory Council
City of Duncan

Town of Qualicum Beach

Town of Sidney
Songhees Nation
Songhees Nation
Songhees Nation
Songhees Nation
Uchucklesaht Tribe

Government
Clayoquot Biosphere Trust

South Quesnel Business
Improvement Association

Prince Rupert Lions Club

INJURY

Georgia Avenue Elementary Raised Crosswalk

Ecole Océane Raised Crosswalk

Reduced Speed Limit on Birch Street Bike
Route

Improving Road Safety at Hans Helgesen
Elementary School

Village Crosswalk Safety Improvements

Port Hardy - Speed Radar Sign Project
Village of Port Alice

Eagleview Elementary School Pedestrian
Safety Project

City of Duncan City-wide Speed Reduction
Project

Town of Qualicum Beach

Town of Sidney Traffic Signal Upgrades -
Beacon Ave and Seventh St

Songhees Nation - Lekwungen Lane & Ned
Williams Rd Signage

Safespace Evolution on Cooper Rd & Ned
Williams Rd Sighage

Songhees Nation - Cooper Rd & Chief Robert

Sam Lane Sighage

Songhees Nation - Lekwammen Dr, Camus
Lane & Maplebank Signage

Ehthlateese Directional Signage and Solar
Lighting

Sacred Circles Driver Licensing Pilot

South Quesnel Business Improvement
Association/Lhtako Dene

PR Lions Club Visibility
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$10,700
$10,700
$11,075

$14,350

$14,668
$14,850
$15,000
$17,900

$18,000

$20,000
$20,000

$15,037
$19,882
$19,905
$19,935
$20,000

$20,000
$5,000

$5,000
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Wrinch Memorial Foundation
Society
District of Kitimat

Corporation of the Village of
Telkwa
Town of Smithers

Cycle 16 Trail Society

District of Kitimat
District of Kitimat

College Heights Secondary
School Parent Advisory Council
Saulteau First Nations Health
Centre

Society for Children and Youth
of BC

City of Vancouver

Pedal Foundation

City of North Vancouver

Heartwood Solutions
Consulting
Wuikinuxv Nation

Ulkatcho First Nation
Tsleil-Waututh Nation
HUB Cycling

First Nations Health Authority

Walk Safer

Kitimat RRFB Crosswalk Upgrades 3 of 3
Village of Telkwa

Downtown Corridor Revitalization Plan

Cycle 16 Trail Society Phase 2 Detailed
Underpass Design
Kitimat RRFB Crosswalk Upgrades 1 of 3

Kitimat RRFB Crosswalk Upgrades 2 of 3
CHSS & Domano Blvd RRFB

Saulteau First Nations

Designing Streets for Kids: Play Streets

Speed Limit Reductions on Arterials and
Collectors Adjacent to Schools
Our Community Bikes / Pedal Foundation

City-Wide Speed Limit Reductions on Local

Streets

INJURY

Kinnikinnick Elementary Pedestrian Controlled

Crosswalk Project
Happy Trails in Wuikinuxv

Ulkatcho new traffic signs

Tsleil-Waututh Speed Watch Program

Musqueam Indian Band Youth Community Safe

Cycling Project
Nuxalk Nation
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$5,000

$9,996
$11,000

$15,000
$19,795

$19,993
$19,993
$20,000

$20,000

$15,000

$20,000

$20,000
$20,000

$20,000

$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000

$20,000
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22

Stream 2 Projects

$866,

Projects are sorted by health authority, program stream, and award amount:
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65/

In Awards Disbursed

Health Program Organization Project Award
Authority Stream Amount
Fraser Health 1 City of New Westminster Speed Reader Boards to Address Road Safety $10,781
1 Hellings Elementary School Safe & Active School Travel Project $11,980
1 The Village of Harrison Hot Harrison Hot Springs School Travel Safety $17,209
Springs
1 School District No. 75 District Safe Routes for Growing Minds $17,541
Parent Advisory Committee
(DPAC)
1 City of Chilliwack Williams Street Crosswalk Safety $19,699
Improvements
1 City of Mission Stave Lake St and 11th Ave/Prentis Ave Safety $20,000
Improvements
1 City of Port Coquitlam Pitt River Road and Harbour Street RRFB $20,000
1 City of Pitt Meadows Silver Bridge RRFB - Harris Road $20,000
1 The Corporation of the Traffic Calming To Improve Pedestrian Safety $20,000

Township of Langley

At Donna Gabriel Robins Elementary
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Seabird Island Band
Sumas First Nation
Tsawwassen First Nation

City of Enderby
City of Kimberley

School District No. 5
(Southeast Kootenay)

Town of Oliver

City of Williams Lake
District of 100 Mile House
City of Armstrong

Village of New Denver
Shuswap Band

Okanagan Indian Band
Cayoose Creek Indian Band

Splatsin
Bonaparte First Nation

Tsideldel First Nation
Tl'etingox government
Skuppah Indian Band

INJURY

Seabird Island Safe Passage Initiative - Speed
Bumps

Street Lights, Biking Lanes and Safe Crossing
on Sumas First Nation Roads

Safety for all on Tsawwassen First Nation
(TFN) Lands

City of Enderby Traffic Calming

Rotary Drive Pedestrian Safety Improvement
Project

School District No. 5 (Southeast Kootenay)
School Zone Traffic Safety Enhancement
Project Phase 1

Increasing safety of pedestrian crossings in
Oliver

Williams Lake Solar Signalized Crosswalks
Phase 2

Pedestrian Safety - Intersection Improvement
Project

Driver Speed Reduction & Intersection Safety
Improvements

700 Block of Kootenay Street Sidewalks
Shuswap Band Crosswalk

Safe Systems Approach to Road Safety Design
Cayoose Creek 2024 Road Safety & creating
healthy environments

Splatsin Pedestrian safety

Bonaparte First Nation Road and Safety
Improvement Program

Students Safety to School Project

Tl'etingox Road Safety Initiative

Safety Sidewalk Connecting Community
Buildings
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$20,000
$20,000
$20,000

$7,000
$7.121

$9,870

$12,500
$13,500
$14,000
$15,000

$17,000
$8,212
$12,000

$14,000

$15,000
$17,000

$17,500
$20,000
$20,000
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Bike Victoria Society O/A
Capital Bike
City of Nanaimo

District of Port Hardy
Livable Roads for Rural Saanich

School District 72

Ka:yu:’k'th’/ Che:k'tles7et’h’
First Nations

Dzawada’enuxw First Nation
Nuu-chah-nulth Youth Warrior
Family Society

Songhees Nation
Snuneymuxw First Nation
District of Hudson's Hope

City of Prince Rupert
District of Mackenzie

Village of Daajing Giids
District of Stewart
District of Houston

Glen Vowell Band Council
Kispiox Band

City of Vancouver

Better Environmentally Sound
Transportation Association
(BEST)

West End Seniors' Network
Society

INJURY 5reventon unt

Capital Bike's Ride the Road: Navigating Road
Safety in Capital Region Middle Schools
2024 Jingle Pot Road Traffic Calming
Granville and Douglas Intersection Planning
Supporting Speed Reduction on a Rural

Saanich Corridor
SD72 StudentsRide

Safely Taking to the Road

Kingcome Road Upgrades Project
Sacred Circles Driver Licensing Pilot (Phase 3)

Lighting Lekwammen Drive - Songhees Nation
IRT Community Road Signing Project

Project Safe Speed: Enhancing Road Safety in
Hudson's Hope

Prince Rupert High School Intersection Traffic
Calming Initiative

Mackenzie Pedestrian / Bus Stop Safety
Project 2023

Daajing Giids Road Safety Improvements 2024
Stewart Road Safety - 2024

District of Houston Pedestrian Safety Study
Sik-E-Dakh Guardian Trail

Kispiox Road Safety

Wolfe Av & Tecumseh Av/W 16th Av RRFB
Installation

Easy Riders: Transit Workshops and
Excursions

Walk Together — pedestrian safety for seniors
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$3,500.00

$12,500
$14,000
$20,000

$20,000
$19,854

$20,000
$20,000

$20,000
$20,000
$10,378

$11,640
$18,558

$19,315
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000

$20,000

$20,000
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2 N'Quatqua First Nation Safer Walk Ways — Bridge location $10,000

2 Squamish Nation Squamish Nation Road Safety (Roadway $10,000
Design)

2 Squamish Nation Squamish Nation Road Safety (Speed Watch) $20,000

2 N'Quatqua First Nation Safer Walk Ways $20,000

Note. Award amounts are rounded to the nearest CAD.

Back to the top
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