



British Columbia Vision Zero in Road Safety Grant Program Funded Projects List

- > 2022 2023 Projects
- 2023 2024 Projects
- > <u>2024 2025 Projects</u>

Updated April 09, 2024

















<u>2022 – 2023 Project List</u>

32

16

\$564,147

Communities Received Funding

Stream 2 Projects

In Awards Disbursed

Projects are sorted by health authority, program stream, and award amount.

Health Authority	Program Stream	Organization	Project	Award Amount
Fraser Health	1	City of Surrey	Lena Shaw School Streets Pilot	\$4,875
	1	City of Pitt Meadows	Pitt Meadows Elementary Road Safety & Pedestrian Crossing Improvements	\$7,800
	2	Tsawwassen First Nation	Falcon Way Pedestrian Safety and Streetscape Design	\$6,000
	2	City of Surrey / Surrey Urban Indigenous Leadership Committee (SUILC) & Skookum Surrey	Surrey Road Safety Initiative – Learning from Indigenous Wisdom	\$10,000
	2	City of Chilliwack & SAY Lands	Chilliwack River Road Speed Reader Board Project	\$10,191
	2	Leq'a:mel First Nation	Leq'á:mel's Vision Zero Road Safety Improvements	\$10,250
	2	Seabird Island Band	Seabird Island Community Road Safety Project	\$11,000
	2	Sts'ailes First Nation	Sts'ailes Vision Zero Road Safety Improvements	\$11,000

	2	Shxw'Ow'Hamel Band	Safety on the Road	\$13,334
	2	Hub Cycling (Pitt Meadows)	Katzie First Nation Youth Community Safe Cycling Project	\$14,550
Interior Health	1	City of Kelowna	KLO & Spiers Crosswalk Safety Project	\$19,000
	1	District of 100 Mile House	Residential Road Safety Project	\$20,000
	1	District of Sicamous	Beach Park Trail	\$20,000
	2	Tsideldel First Nation	Tsideldel – Safe Crossing Project	\$20,000
	2	"Yaqit ?a·knuqłi 'it First Nation	Increasing Community Safety and Visibility in Tobacco Plains	\$20,000
Island Health	1	Macaulay Road and Area Neighbourhood Association (MRANA)	Macaulay Heights and One Spot North Parking Hub Project	\$8,193
	1	District of Metchosin	Happy Valley Road Safety Project	\$10,000
	1	Cumberland Community School Parent Advisory Council (CCSPAC)	Village on the Move Safe Travel Project	\$12,860
	1	Township of Esquimalt	Macaulay Elementary School Speed Reduction	\$17,000
	1	Ecole Oceanside Elementary School	École Oceanside Elementary School Crosswalk Safety Improvements	\$17,580
	1	Island Pathways	Cycling Skills and Safety on Salt Spring	\$17,800
Northern Health	1	Northern Brain Injury Association (Prince George)	Road Safety and Community Education	\$19,000
	1	Cycle 16 Trail Society (Smithers)	Smither/Telkwa Multi-Use Trail	\$20,000
	1	Village of Fraser Lake	Fraser Lake Highway Speed Reduction Program	\$20,000
	2	Saulteau First Nations Community	Saulteau First Nations Playground	\$20,000
	2	XaaydaGa Dlaang Society - Skidegate Health Centre (Haida Village of Skidegate)	Improving Xaayda Laas (Haida People) Road Safety	\$20,000

BC INJURY research and prevention unit

Vancouver Coast Health	1	City of Powell River	Rapid Rectangular Flashing Beacons (RRFBs)	\$10,000
	1	Richmond Poverty Reduction Coalition	Improving Pedestrian Safety at Richmond through Vision Zero Strategies	\$15,000
	1	City of Powell River	Traffic Calming, All-Way Stop Control, Pedestrian Path, and Painted Crosswalk at Henderson Elementary	\$20,000
	1	District of West Vancouver	School Safety and Mobility Assessment Project	\$20,000
	1	Langdale Elementary PAC	Active School Travel Program 2022-2023	\$20,000
	1	School District 46	Best Routes to Schools Maps	\$20,000
	2	Musqueam Indian Band	Musqueam Road Markings Project	\$13,788
	2	Ulkatcho First Nation	Road Safety Signs, Wildlife Mitigation Measures and Equipment	\$19,927
	2	Nuxalk Nation	Community Bus Stop Shelter	\$20,000
	2	Musqueam Indian Band	Musqueam Traffic Circle Project	\$25,000

Note. Award amounts are rounded to the nearest CAD.

Back to the top



2023 - 2024 Project List

59

20

\$1,036,287

Communities Received Funding

Stream 2 Projects

In Awards Disbursed

Projects are sorted by health authority, program stream, and award amount:

Health Authority	Program Stream	Organization	Project	Award Amount
Fraser Health	1	City of Port Moody	Speed humps on College Park Way and Klahanie Drive	\$5,000
	1	Mission Public School District	Windebank Elementary School Community Road Safety	\$7,075
	1	City of Port Coquitlam	2023 Traffic Calming - Port Coquitlam	\$8,000
	1	City of Chilliwack	Yale Road and Kipp Avenue Crosswalk Improvements	\$9,901
	1	City of Coquitlam	Improving Pedestrian Visibility Through RRFB Signalized Crossings	\$10,000
	1	City of Langley	53 Ave at 201A St Pedestrian Crossing Safety Improvement	\$10,000
	1	City of Burnaby	Nelson & Victory RRFB	\$10,000
	1	Gibson Elementary School Active School Travel Committee	Strengthening Gibson Elementary's Active School Travel Plans and Ensuring its Sustainability and Succession	\$14,000

	2	Seabird Island Band	Seabird Island Band - Community Road Safety Project	\$10,654
	2	S.A.Y. Lands	SAY Lands Community Active Transportation Link	\$12,440
	2	Leq'á:mel First Nation	Leq'a:mel First Nation Road & Pedestrian Safety	\$13,608
	2	Tsawwassen First Nation	TFN Falcon Way Streetscape - Safety for All	\$20,000
	2	Chawathil First Nation	Éy Kw'as émi Walking Path	\$20,000
Interior Health	1	District of 100 Mile House	Residential Road Safety - Phase 2	\$3,531
	1	City of Kimberley	Gerry Sorensen Way Pedestrian Safety Improvement Project	\$12,000
	1	City of Penticton	City of Penticton - Penticton Avenue	\$14,349
	1	Village of Clinton	Pedestrian Corridor Safety Project	\$16,500
	1	City of Williams Lake	Solar Powered Signalized Crosswalk	\$17,500
	1	Village of Montrose	Corporation of the Village of Montrose	\$18,000
	1	Corporation of the District of Summerland	District of Summerland Rectangular Rapid Flashing Beacons	\$18,120
	1	City of Penticton	City of Penticton - Jermyn Avenue	\$20,000
	1	Village of Cache Creek	Village of Cache Creek	\$20,000
	1	Village of New Denver	New Denver 8th-Columbia-11th Vision Zero Traffic Calming Project	\$20,000
	1	City of Nelson	City of Nelson - Vulnerable Pedestrian Improvements Pilot	\$20,000
	2	Tsideldel Health Services	Tsideldel Road Safety Phase II	\$20,000
	2	Ashcroft Indian Band	Ashcroft Indian Band Vision Zero Road Safety	\$20,000
	2	Eliza Archie Memorial School	Disability Accessibility	\$20,000
Island Health	1	City of Campbell River	Video Safety Analytics of the Most Collision Prone Intersection in Campbell River	\$7,830
	1	District of Oak Bay	District of Oak Bay - Pedestrian Crosswalk Enhancements	\$10,000

BC INJURY research and prevention unit

Northern Health

1	City of Nanaimo	Georgia Avenue Elementary Raised Crosswalk	\$10,700
-	City of Nanaimo	École Océane Raised Crosswalk	\$10,700
1	•		•
1	City of Campbell River	Reduced Speed Limit on Birch Street Bike Route	\$11,075
1	District of Metchosin	Improving Road Safety at Hans Helgesen Elementary School	\$14,350
1	Village of Cumberland	Village Crosswalk Safety Improvements	\$14,668
1	District of Port Hardy	Port Hardy - Speed Radar Sign Project	\$14,850
1	Village of Port Alice	Village of Port Alice	\$15,000
1	Eagleview Elementary Parent Advisory Council	Eagleview Elementary School Pedestrian Safety Project	\$17,900
1	City of Duncan	City of Duncan City-wide Speed Reduction Project	\$18,000
1	Town of Qualicum Beach	Town of Qualicum Beach	\$20,000
1	Town of Sidney	Town of Sidney Traffic Signal Upgrades - Beacon Ave and Seventh St	\$20,000
2	Songhees Nation	Songhees Nation - Lekwungen Lane & Ned Williams Rd Signage	\$15,037
2	Songhees Nation	Safespace Evolution on Cooper Rd & Ned Williams Rd Signage	\$19,882
2	Songhees Nation	Songhees Nation - Cooper Rd & Chief Robert Sam Lane Signage	\$19,905
2	Songhees Nation	Songhees Nation - Lekwammen Dr, Camus Lane & Maplebank Signage	\$19,935
2	Uchucklesaht Tribe Government	Ehthlateese Directional Signage and Solar Lighting	\$20,000
2	Clayoquot Biosphere Trust	Sacred Circles Driver Licensing Pilot	\$20,000
1	South Quesnel Business Improvement Association	South Quesnel Business Improvement Association/Lhtako Dene	\$5,000
1	Prince Rupert Lions Club	PR Lions Club Visibility	\$5,000

	1	Wrinch Memorial Foundation Society	Walk Safer	\$5,000
	1	District of Kitimat	Kitimat RRFB Crosswalk Upgrades 3 of 3	\$9,996
	1	Corporation of the Village of Telkwa	Village of Telkwa	\$11,000
	1	Town of Smithers	Downtown Corridor Revitalization Plan	\$15,000
	1	Cycle 16 Trail Society	Cycle 16 Trail Society Phase 2 Detailed Underpass Design	\$19,795
	1	District of Kitimat	Kitimat RRFB Crosswalk Upgrades 1 of 3	\$19,993
	1	District of Kitimat	Kitimat RRFB Crosswalk Upgrades 2 of 3	\$19,993
	1	College Heights Secondary School Parent Advisory Council	CHSS & Domano Blvd RRFB	\$20,000
	2	Saulteau First Nations Health Centre	Saulteau First Nations	\$20,000
Vancouver Coastal Health	1	Society for Children and Youth of BC	Designing Streets for Kids: Play Streets	\$15,000
	1	City of Vancouver	Speed Limit Reductions on Arterials and Collectors Adjacent to Schools	\$20,000
	1	Pedal Foundation	Our Community Bikes / Pedal Foundation	\$20,000
	1	City of North Vancouver	City-Wide Speed Limit Reductions on Local Streets	\$20,000
	1	Heartwood Solutions Consulting	Kinnikinnick Elementary Pedestrian Controlled Crosswalk Project	\$20,000
	2	Wuikinuxv Nation	Happy Trails in Wuikinuxv	\$20,000
	2	Ulkatcho First Nation	Ulkatcho new traffic signs	\$20,000
	2	Tsleil-Waututh Nation	Tsleil-Waututh Speed Watch Program	\$20,000
	2	HUB Cycling	Musqueam Indian Band Youth Community Safe Cycling Project	\$20,000
	2	First Nations Health Authority	Nuxalk Nation	\$20,000



<u>2024 – 2025 Project List</u>

56

22

\$866,657

Communities Received Funding

Stream 2 Projects

In Awards Disbursed

Projects are sorted by health authority, program stream, and award amount:

Health Authority	Program Stream	Organization	Project	Award Amount
Fraser Health	1	City of New Westminster	Speed Reader Boards to Address Road Safety	\$10,781
	1	Hellings Elementary School	Safe & Active School Travel Project	\$11,980
	1	The Village of Harrison Hot Springs	Harrison Hot Springs School Travel Safety	\$17,209
	1	School District No. 75 District Parent Advisory Committee (DPAC)	Safe Routes for Growing Minds	\$17,541
	1	City of Chilliwack	Williams Street Crosswalk Safety Improvements	\$19,699
	1	City of Mission	Stave Lake St and 11th Ave/Prentis Ave Safety Improvements	\$20,000
	1	City of Port Coquitlam	Pitt River Road and Harbour Street RRFB	\$20,000
	1	City of Pitt Meadows	Silver Bridge RRFB – Harris Road	\$20,000
	1	The Corporation of the Township of Langley	Traffic Calming To Improve Pedestrian Safety At Donna Gabriel Robins Elementary	\$20,000

	2	Seabird Island Band	Seabird Island Safe Passage Initiative - Speed Bumps	\$20,000
	2	Sumas First Nation	Street Lights, Biking Lanes and Safe Crossing on Sumas First Nation Roads	\$20,000
	2	Tsawwassen First Nation	Safety for all on Tsawwassen First Nation (TFN) Lands	\$20,000
Interior Health	1	City of Enderby	City of Enderby Traffic Calming	\$7,000
	1	City of Kimberley	Rotary Drive Pedestrian Safety Improvement Project	\$7,121
	1	School District No. 5 (Southeast Kootenay)	School District No. 5 (Southeast Kootenay) School Zone Traffic Safety Enhancement Project Phase 1	\$9,870
	1	Town of Oliver	Increasing safety of pedestrian crossings in Oliver	\$12,500
	1	City of Williams Lake	Williams Lake Solar Signalized Crosswalks Phase 2	\$13,500
	1	District of 100 Mile House	Pedestrian Safety - Intersection Improvement Project	\$14,000
	1	City of Armstrong	Driver Speed Reduction & Intersection Safety Improvements	\$15,000
	1	Village of New Denver	700 Block of Kootenay Street Sidewalks	\$17,000
	2	Shuswap Band	Shuswap Band Crosswalk	\$8,212
	2	Okanagan Indian Band	Safe Systems Approach to Road Safety Design	\$12,000
	2	Cayoose Creek Indian Band	Cayoose Creek 2024 Road Safety & creating healthy environments	\$14,000
	2	Splatsin	Splatsin Pedestrian safety	\$15,000
	2	Bonaparte First Nation	Bonaparte First Nation Road and Safety Improvement Program	\$17,000
	2	Tsideldel First Nation	Students Safety to School Project	\$17,500
	2	Tl'etinqox government	Tl'etinqox Road Safety Initiative	\$20,000
	2	Skuppah Indian Band	Safety Sidewalk Connecting Community Buildings	\$20,000

Island Health	1	Bike Victoria Society O/A Capital Bike	Capital Bike's Ride the Road: Navigating Road Safety in Capital Region Middle Schools	\$3,500.00
	1	City of Nanaimo	2024 Jingle Pot Road Traffic Calming	\$12,500
	1	District of Port Hardy	Granville and Douglas Intersection Planning	\$14,000
	1	Livable Roads for Rural Saanich	Supporting Speed Reduction on a Rural Saanich Corridor	\$20,000
	1	School District 72	SD72 StudentsRide	\$20,000
	2	Ka:yu:'k't'h'/ Che:k'tles7et'h' First Nations	Safely Taking to the Road	\$19,854
	2	Dzawada'enuxw First Nation	Kingcome Road Upgrades Project	\$20,000
	2	Nuu-chah-nulth Youth Warrior Family Society	Sacred Circles Driver Licensing Pilot (Phase 3)	\$20,000
	2	Songhees Nation	Lighting Lekwammen Drive - Songhees Nation	\$20,000
	2	Snuneymuxw First Nation	IR1 Community Road Signing Project	\$20,000
Northern Health	1	District of Hudson's Hope	Project Safe Speed: Enhancing Road Safety in Hudson's Hope	\$10,378
	1	City of Prince Rupert	Prince Rupert High School Intersection Traffic Calming Initiative	\$11,640
	1	District of Mackenzie	Mackenzie Pedestrian / Bus Stop Safety Project 2023	\$18,558
	1	Village of Daajing Giids	Daajing Giids Road Safety Improvements 2024	\$19,315
	1	District of Stewart	Stewart Road Safety - 2024	\$20,000
	1	District of Houston	District of Houston Pedestrian Safety Study	\$20,000
	2	Glen Vowell Band Council	Sik-E-Dakh Guardian Trail	\$20,000
	2	Kispiox Band	Kispiox Road Safety	\$20,000
Vancouver Coastal Health	1	City of Vancouver	Wolfe Av & Tecumseh Av/W 16th Av RRFB Installation	\$20,000
	1	Better Environmentally Sound Transportation Association (BEST)	Easy Riders: Transit Workshops and Excursions	\$20,000
	1	West End Seniors' Network Society	Walk Together – pedestrian safety for seniors	\$20,000

BC INJURY research and prevention unit

2	N'Quatqua First Nation	Safer Walk Ways – Bridge location	\$10,000
2	Squamish Nation	Squamish Nation Road Safety (Roadway Design)	\$10,000
2	Squamish Nation	Squamish Nation Road Safety (Speed Watch)	\$20,000
2	N'Quatqua First Nation	Safer Walk Ways	\$20,000

Note. Award amounts are rounded to the nearest CAD.

Back to the top